

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES - 795004

(An autonomous body Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) IMPHAL - MANIPUR

AUCTION NOTICE NO. 339/RIMS/ESTT/09(Pt-1) & 60 DATED THE 29th SEPTEMBER, 2018 FOR DISPOSAL OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

It is hereby notified for Public information that the under mentioned construction materials which are old will be sold in Auction on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" through Sealed Tender at the site of the Batching Plant cum Store near Gymkhana, RIMS, Imphal P/C: 795004 with reserve price as shown against the materials:

List of Goods

SL.	Particulars	Туре	Quantity	Reserve Price (in Rupees)	Earnest Money Deposit @ 10%
1.	Dimapur sand	Fine Sand -ZONE IV	140 Cum	2604 per cum	Rs.36,451.00

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION: - 08/10/2018 01:00PM

Terms and Conditions: -

- 1. Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal reserves the right to withdraw or cancel the auction if considered necessary without assigning any reasons.
- 2. No complaint from the buyer on the quality of the goods will be entertained after the goods are sold. Goods once registered in the name of the highest bidder cannot be transferred to any other name.
- 3. The bidders are required to deposit earnest money @ 10% of reserve price as shown above in the form of Demand Draft payable to the Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal. The earnest money shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidder on completion of auction.
- 4. The successful bidder has to deposit 25% of the Bid Amount as 'Bid Security' in the form of Demand Draft payable to the Medical Superintendent, R1MS, Imphal, Manipur immediately on completion of the auction process. Balance of the sale value bid shall be paid by him in the form of Demand Draft payable to the Medical Superintendent, R1MS, Imphal within 5 days of issue of acceptance letter.
 - In case of bidder's failure to deposit the bid security @ 25% of his bid money within the prescribed time (ie within one working day of closing of auction) his earnest money shall stand forfeited. In case of failure to deposit the balance of sale value within 5 days of issue of acceptance letter, the earnest money and bid security @ 25 % of his bid money shall be forfeited.
 - In such an event, an opportunity shall be given to the next highest quoting eligible tenderer (i.e. 2nd highest bidder) to complete the bid provided he/ she is prepared to accept the price offered by the highest tenderer. In case of any dispute, decision of the Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal shall be final.
- 5. The acceptance of bid shall be conveyed to the bidder by email or/and by phone within 5 days from the date of auction if the bid is to be accepted by the RIMS authority. The bid award shall also be posted on the RIMS website www.rims.edu.in
- 6. The offer through sealed tender in prescribed format addressed to Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal, Manipur should reach this office or to be dropped in the 'Tender Box' of Disposal available at the site of auction. Tenders received after due date will be summarily rejected.
- 7. Tender for Auction "339/RIMS/ESTT/09(Pt-1) DATED THE 29th SEPTEMBER, 2018" should be super scribed on the body of the sealed envelope.
- 8. The sealed tenders will be opened on 08/10/2018 at 4 PM in the presence of the Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal, Manipur at the site of the Batching Plant cum store near Gymkhana, RIMS, Imphal.

- 9. If desired, the tenderer may be present at the above mentioned site (para No. 8), when the scaled tenders are opened.
- 10. The goods may be inspected by the intending tenderer(s) from 01 10 2018 during office hours for which the Uonsultant Engineer, CWS, RIMS, Imphal shall be contacted.
- 11. The sold goods shall be removed by the successful bidder at his own expense within 72 hours of depositing the sale amount. No assistance in respect of transportation of the sold goods will be provided by RIMS
- 12. The Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal, Manipur reserves the right to reject all or any tender in whole or part without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 13. Disputes, if any shall be subject to the Jurisdiction in the Court of Imphal only.
- 14. Tendering person shall alone be responsible for furnishing any false or wrong information and the consequences or loss thereof.

For further details, please contact the Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal, Manipur.

Enclose: - Tender Form

Sd/-

(Ch. Arun Kumar Singh)
Medical Superintendent,
RIMS, Imphal, Manipur

Endt. No. 339/RIMS/ESTT/09(Pt-1). 869

Dated 29th September, 2018

Copy to:

- 1. PS. To Director, RIMS for kind information to Director, RIMS, Imphal and for displaying the Auction Notice in the Office Notice Board.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer & Financial Advisor, RIMS, Imphal for information
- 3. The Deputy Director In-charge, RIMS, Imphal for information
- 4. The Chief General Manager (Projects), HSCC, India. He is requested to depute one of his officers to present during the auction.
- 5. The Consultant Engineer (Civil), RIMS, Imphal for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Public Relation Officer, RIMS, Imphal. He is requested to take necessary action for publishing an abridged version of the notice in two leading Local newspapers for wide circulation.
- The System Administrator, RIMS, Imphal. He is requested to take necessary action for uploading an abridged version of the notice in the website of RIMS.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

(Ch. Arun Kumar Singh) Medical Superintendent, RIMS, Imphal, Manipur